Jordan Engineering

Structural-Civil-Geotech
460 Jordan Lane
Roseburg, OR 97471
541-673-1931

Water Resources Department Claim Of Beneficial Use (Partial):
Mr. Gerry Clark Pump Group 1A & 3C
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A Application: S-87796
Salem, OR 97301 Permit: S-55017
Jim Christopherson
December 20, 2018
Mr. Clark:

Inclosed are the Claim of Beneficial Use (COBU) form with two pages 3 for original signers, two
Mylar maps 1A and 3C, Email from you approving waiver, COBU T-9465 dated 3-18-12 and
COBU T-8948 dated 3-18-12. Please note that the Department fees have been waved.

If there are any questions please officially contact the applicant with a copy to me.

Respectfully,

é/w///
s P.E., S.E., Geotech, CWRE

Clay Jord

cc: Mr. Jim Christopherson
file: Christopherson Applegate Irrigation COBUcl.wpd

RECEIVED
DEC 27 2018
OWRD
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RECEIVED
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE (PARTIAL
AL USE ) DEC 27 2018
APPLICATION S$-87796 PERMIT S-55017 PUMP GROUP 1A & 3C
APPLEGATE IRRIGATION CORPORATION (WRD

700 Applegate Road, Jacksonville, OR 97530
This report, along with the Claims of Beneficial Use reports for transfers T-8948 and T-9465 (attached),
are intended to serve as the Claim of Beneficial use for pump group 3C and 1A (partial) under permit S~
55017. COBU maps were prepared using the COBU maps for T-8948 and T-9465 as a base as they were
drawn by Jordan Engineering and could be adjusted to reflect this COBU report.

Pump Group 3C consists of two property owners {same family) using one pump:

Tax Lot 200 — Martina H. & James W. Christopherson, jr., T39S, R3W Section 4, TL-200 (T-8948)
Tax Lot 300 — Christopherson Family Joint Rev. Trust, T39S, R3W Section 4, TL-300 (T-8948)

Pump Group 1A for purposes of this COBU consists of one property owner using one pump {pump is
shared by multiple water users): ‘

Tax Lot 1508~ Martina H. & James W. Christopherson, Jr., T385, R3W Section 27 & 34, TL-1508 (T-9465)
Tax Lot 1506 — 1.8 Acres , IM Applegate, LLC, is not included in this COBU {T-9654).

A site visit was conducted on 8/4/2018 to inspect the properties and equipment used.

Person interviewed was: James W. Christopherson, Jr.

The use of water and facilities in place are substantially the same as reported by the Claims of Beneficial
Use for transfers T-8948 (pump group 3C) and T-9465 (pump group 1A).

1. The points of diversion and place of use have not changed
2. Equipment used, including the pumps, is the same.,

Authorized Points of Re-Diversion:

Map(s) POD Twp | Rag | Mer | Sec Q- DLC Measured Distances
; T-8948 | PUMP GROUP 3C 398 |3W |WM [ 4 NENE | Lot2 | 175 FEET SOUTH AND 1160 FEET
WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 4
T-9465 | PUMP GROUP 1A 388 | 3W | WM |33 | NENW {Lot9 | 820FEET SOUTH AND 110 FEET EAST
FROM THE SW CORNER OF DLC40

Authorized Place of Use: :

Map | Twp | Rng | Mer | Sec Q-Q GLot | DLC | Acres POD T-# | Cert#
T-8948 { 39S |3W | WM [4 NENE 2 3.00 PUMP GROUP3C | 8948 | 87906
T-9465 1388 |3 W | WM |27 | SWSW 40 2.06 PUMP GROUP 1A | 9465 | 87907
T9465 | 388 | 3W | WM {34 | NWNW 40 1.71 PUMP GROUP 1A | 9465 | 87907

Page | 1 Partial COBU for permit $S-55017




Page 2 of 3

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE (PARTIAL)

APPLICATION S-87796 PERMIT $-55017 PUMP GROUP 1A & 3C

APPLEGATE IRRIGATION CORPORATION
(continued)

CONDITIONS:
1. MEASUREMENT — Totalizing Meters (meters installed in 2010 and location has not changed)
a. Pump Group 3C — Meter 10-07169-03 Reading 112150 x .0001 AF
b. Pump Group 1A — Meter 10-07171-04 Reading 342391 x .0001 AF

2. FISH SCREEN / BYPASS — The fish screens were approved 9/21/2011 and are still being used. A
bypass is not necessary as both pumps have a direct pump diversion on river right with a foot
valve extending directly into a natural pool.

3. Bureau of Reclamation Contract 09XX101703 is currently in effect

4. Riparian area has not been disturbed as the system was pre-existing

5. COMPLETION DATE (10/19/2021): The water system was pre-existing and water has been used

under the terms and conditions of permit $-55017 during the period of 10/19/2016 and
8/4/2018

RECEIVED
Page | 2 Partial COBU for permit $-55017 DEC ?JT 2018

CWRD



Page 3 of 3

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE (PARTIAL)

APPLICATION $-87796 PERMIT $-55017 PUMP GROUP 1A & 3C

APPLEGATE IRRIGATION CORPORATION
(continued)

CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my Knowledge.

CERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER

KENNA CLAY JORDAN
460 Jordan Lane
Roseburg, OR 97471

Phone: 541-673-1931

PERMIT HOLDERS and WATER USERS signature or acknowledgement:

Pump Group 3C TL-300

Q//ﬂ/ﬂ./é/{%) TrysTee S/,ZSCL/T . ??/,zdcéwb fo- k2~ /8

~Signature Print or type name Date

Pump Group 3C TL-200 & Pump Group 1A TL-1508

Signature Print or type name Date

Permjt Holder (AIC):

| \ / p’;ﬁﬂrf Suwver  Trewece (l(?% A4
| gnature G Print of type name & title Ddte

RECEIVED

DEC 27 2018
Page | 3 Partial COBU for permit S-55017

OWRD
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE (PARTIAL)
APPLICATION S-87796 PERMIT S-55017PUMP GROUP 1A & 3C

APPLEGATE IRRIGATION CORPORATION
(continued)

CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my Knowledge.

CERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER

[KENNA CLAY JORDAN
460 Jordan Lane
Roseburg, OR 97471

Phone: 541-673-1931

PERMIT HOLDERS and WATER USERSsignature or acknowledgement:

Pump Group 3CTL-300

Signature Print or type name Date

Pump Group 3C TL-200 & pump Group 1A TL-1508

o 4) lomes 1D Lhoss dephersonJr 13 ReIE

Sié’lature Print or type name Date
\
Permit Holder (AIC):
Signature Print or type name& title Date
RECEIVED
Page | 3 Partial COBU for permit S-55017 DEC 2 ? 2018

OWRD



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE (Partial)

Application S—87796
IN THE NAME OF:

Permit S—55017

APPLEGATE IRRIGATION CORPORATION'

PUMP GROUP 1A

TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.
JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON

| - e o - e i_ — A . 4
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| {
SW/SW |
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O
[A ] 1509 L =
' LR 1506
m | g7 1 \ |
F= 4 =r= L\\\k\\_ e
8¢ | 54 \17 N 1508 . il
1800
1" PmamgSSSS§ DLC 140
Lot 11, Lot 4 we s | Ak
| L
I NW /NW
J
I - g_: ______ : - 4 ﬂ!.' Place of Use 3.77 Acres —
< - : : T TL—1508 —Martina H. & James W. Christopherson, Jr.
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POINT OF RE-DIVERSION
POD — NE/NW, Lot 9, 820 feet South & 110 feet East

Irrigation

NORTH

from the SW corner of DLC 40, Section 33
Township 38S Range 3W, WM

This map is not Intended to provide
legal dimensions or locations of
property ownership lines

SOURCE — Applegate Lake Reservoir (Permit R-7810)

JORDAN ENGINEERING
460 JORDAN LANE
ROSEBURG, OR 97471
(541) 673—1931

Base map — COBU-T—9465

Drawn 12/3/2018 n.e.d.




CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE (Partial)

Application S—87796 Permit S—55017
IN THE NAME OF: APPLEGATE IRRIGATION CORPORATION
PUMP GROUP 3C

TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.
JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON

19 34 Township 38 South
L/

Township 39 South

POD (Pump)
Fish Screen

meter

POINT OF RE-DIVERSION

POD — NE/NE, Lot 2, 175 feet South & 1160 feet West
from the NE corner of Section 4, Township 39S Range 3W, WM

" YIATER RIS
,/'; - 34 2o F =
Place of Use 3.0 Acres — Irrigation & WA E
/| Tax Lot 200 & 300 % S
" : "/) ]
SOURCE — Applegote Loke Reservoir (Permit R—7810) ., KENNA_£2(ay ot
N4 3~ 1408 \
“STE 0p Gres® Scale
- 1" = 400’

TL—200 —Martina H. & James W. Christopherson, Jr.

TL—300 — Christopherson Family Joint Rev Trust

JORDAN ENGINEERING
Thi i t intended t id 460 JOR%AN LAN%

e ROSEBURG, OR 97471
1 dimensions or locations of Base map — COBU-T-8948 (:?431) ﬁ§3~1931

legal dimensions or locations of

property ownership lines Drawn 0/17/201B n.e.d.




Norm Daft

From: CLARK Gerald E * WRD <Gerald.E.Clark@oregon.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, December 5, 2018 9:54 AM - .
To: KC) RECEIVED
Cc: Norm Daft T
Subject: RE: Permit S-55017 DEC 27 2018
Attachments: scan_20181205_093715.pdf

OWRD
Clay,

Your request for a waiver regarding the form and format of the Claim report is approved as requested.

Could you please revise the Claim to specifically identify the portion of the permit that is not involved in the Claim? This
can be done by a reference to the excluded tax lot in the claim report and/or by referencing the application map with
the excluded tax lot highlighted.

| have attached a copy of the application map with the excluded tax lot highlighted.
Please let me know if you have any additional questions.

Gerry

Gerry Clark
Program Analyst, Certificate Section
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 | Phone 503-986-0811

From: KC) [mailto:kcjengineer@zoho.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 05, 2018 8:20 AM
To: CLARK Gerald E * WRD; Norm Daft
Subject: Permit 5-55017

Gerry,

Attached for your review and approval, is a proposed draft partial COBU report for pump group 1A under
Application S-87796, Permit S-55017.

One property owner (pump group 1A) T-9654 for 1.8 Ac. Is not included in this COBU for S-55017. The
AIC contacted this property owner and they chose not to be included in this COBU. They have until 2021
to do their COBU.

I am asking to waive the normal standards for the COBU report and mapping in favor of the Partial Draft
COBU Report attached, and submittal of copies of the Claims of Beneficial Use Reports and maps for
Transfers T-8948 and T-9465.

The proposed draft report does address conditions listed in the permit and use of water after the issue
date and before the completion date. The meters were installed in 2010 and are still working.

I am asking that the property owners sign the report as well as the president of the Applegate Irrigation
Corporation before I stamp and sign the report.



Please let me know if my proposal is acceptable or if you have any suggested changes.
Thanks,

Clay

RECEIVED
DEC 27 2018

OWRD
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. CLAIM OF

Oregon Water Resources Depai‘tment
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

BENEFICIAL USE (503) 986-0900 ﬁECEWE@

for Permits claiming moye ey wwwwdstateorus
than 0.1 cfs and All Transfers APR 18 2012
. | WATER RESOURGEg
SALEN, ORE@ON

No fee is required for submitting this form for a transfer.

A fee of $150 must accompany this form to be accepted for permits
with a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later. (ORS 536.050(1))

A separate form shall be -corr-ipléted for each permit.

In cases where a permit-has been amended through the permit amendment process, a separate claim for the permit amendment is
not required. Incorporate the permit amendment into the claim for the permit.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at:
http://www.wrd.state,or.us/fOWRD/WR/cwre_info.shtml#.

The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-0 14-0110(4).

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to you. Every item must
have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert “NA.” Do.not delete or alter any section of
this form unless directed by the form. The Department may require the submittal of additional information from any water user
or authorized agent.

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-986-0900 and ask for the Certificate Section.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for expedited services. Under
such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that would not otherwise be available. This program means a
certificate may be issued in about a month. For more information on this program see

http://www.wrd state.or.us/OWRD/mgmt reimbursement_authority.shtml.

= RECEIVED
GENERAL INFORMATION :
1. File Information . GWRD
- APPLICATION # (G, R, Sor T) PERMIT # (IF APPLICABLE) PERMIT AMENDMENT # (IF APPLICABLE)

T-9465

2. Property Owner (current owner information)

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME ’ PHONE NoO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Martina H. & James Christopherson, Jr. (541) 899-7530

ADDRESS ' '

489 Hamilton Road

City STATE | Zip E-MAIL

Jacksonville OR 97530

If the current property owner is not the permit or transfer holder of record, it is recommended that an
assignment be filed with the Department. The COBU must be signed by each permit or transfer holder of
record.

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 1 of 11 ‘ WR

DEPT




3. Permit or transfer holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner)

PERMIT OR TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD
Same as #2
ADDRESS

City STATE Z1p

ADDITIONAL PERMIT OR TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD

NA
ADDRESS |
|
!
City i STATE Zp
|
4. Date of'Site Inspection: [ 8/30/2011 ]
-9 Person(;s) interviewed and description of their association with the project:
E—‘ i;; — :‘cr 2 7 i_. : If‘” ,T: z —;E?A-"é_ > 2 :-\;:.{;g ) ﬁhﬁﬁ 'qil'_-‘- ¥ J' {'f" 2 : o7 '_'= e v‘f_;:_'z .
James Christopherson, Sr 8/30/2011 Son owns property also involved with
I OWEB project

6. County [ Jackson |

7. If any property described in the place of use of the permit or transfer final order is excluded from this
report, identify the owner of record for that property (ORS 537 230(4)):

’ - **Mark “NA” if there are no owners of property not included in this claim

OWNER OF RRCORD
NA
ADDRESS !

CITY STATE Z1p

! ADDITIONA:L OWNER OF RECORD

ADDRESS I.
|
City | STATE Zp
| I o
' NELRIVED
: _ : APR 1 8 20i
- WATER RESOURG
1 _ ES u
| SALEW, OHEGONDEPT
i RECEIVED ———
9.7 2018 o
nFl- ; DEL & ? ‘““‘
COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page20f11  CNVRD



B RECEIVED
SECTION 2

DEC 27 2018
‘ SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
A. Points of Diversion/Appropriation OWRD
1. Point of diversion/appropriation name or number:
BONTHOHDIVERSIONIAREROBRIAHON, Ui 0 s e W B OGP T S R WL AG #
PrahiZ - (-._.-.. AR i AR Sy o, 25 : = T i St -3;‘: SR
(CORRESROND OIS S P ey il (SRR LGB s N e N e

APOD

Attach each well log available for the well (include the log for the original well and any subsequent
alterations, reconstructions, or deepenings)

2. Point of diversion/appropriation source and, if from surface
IO Bl

b et

water, the tributary:

n-{ ‘.7

5 St sty i
APOD Little Applegate River Applegate River
I
for each _
j o 2 bl = Byt 7 -'. P Ll Yl -"‘ .v: 7 A BEEs - K} ) st i il A Aagbekire=
APOD | Irrigation rasses Irrigation Season 0.047 CFS
5 (0.047 to 7/1 & 0.027
3 After 7/1)
Total Quantity of Water Used 0.047 CFS

!
4. Providé a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace the water
system from each point of diversion or appropriation to the place of use:

Additional Point of Diversion

Water from Little Applegate flows into the Applegate River to a2 50 HP pump. Water is delivered
from the pllump to the property via a buried pipeline with risers. Aluminum pipe sections with
sprinklers; is attached to the risers and moved as needed.

Existing Point of Diversion was not changed It is a concrete dam that diverts water into a gravity
flow ditch! The transfer order verified that a “diversion structure and ditch sufficient to use the full
amount of water were present...”. This diversion and ditch system is not contemplated to be used as
the transfér order requires a time-limited transfer application to be submitted along with this claim.
Once a certificate is issued for this COBU, the time-limited transfer will change the POD to a reach
and the use to instream purposes. An application to use stored water from Applegate Lake
Res‘ervoir}under a BOR Contract will also be submitted. The new application using the Additional
point of diversion will replace water from the Little Applegate River for the duration of the time-

limited tr@nsfer.

| RECEIVED

APR 1.8 2012

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 3 of 11 WATESF}\?EESPSSS(E&\?EPT WR



If “YES” the tab

SECTION 2

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION (B through H)
Are there multiple PODs or POAs? YES*
If “YES” you will need to copy and complete Sections 2B through 2H for each POD/POA.
POD/POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

| APOD *(Existing POD not changed) | RECEIVED
B. Place éf Use DEC 47 2018
1. Is the rigi;ht for municipal use? ,
' OWRD

le below may be deleted.
,?-'—. P“%; R e PR 0 9_'t' i T,

38S |3W |WM [34 | NWNW 40 |IR 171

Total Acres Irrigated 3.77

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots
(GLot), Qu;:arter Quarters (QQ), and if for irrigation, the number of acres irrigated within each projected DLC,
GLot, and (;QQ.

| .
!

Cy Divers:ion and Delivery System Information

Provide the: following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided n}ust describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of
diversion/appropriation to the place of use.

1. Isa punrtxp used? YES
If “NO” itc%ms 2 through item 6 may be deleted.

2. Pump Information

G A ‘é"l"—'"] 5 erity & o { A
MBERS 3l lDRBINEORISUBVERSTE
9 8.4 Centrifugal

RECEIVED

APR 1 8 2012
COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 4 of 11 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



5 Provide pump calculations: AR

(HP)(Pump Efficiency) = (50)(6.61) =0.82 CFS RELETViEL
Total Head (140+7+254) OEC 27 2018

rescnt and system was o] perating)

VAN
S TR e ’: -iﬁ?’v :‘;#a:‘?_'u;'—"zr!ﬂv
= g‘r Q ESh Al i
L _4-‘3"' ._r e 1
¥ _: b2 €

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.
7. Is the distribution system piped? YES
If “NO” items 8 through item 11 may be deleted.

8.

Mamhne Informatlon

ek - 400 PVC " | Buried

4Inch - 80 | PVC Buried
9 Lateral or Handlme Informatlon
17 !;‘:-. 6(4 T N iﬁﬁi; 'E:* 1] e | L, de
¥ ‘;1_ ok .‘;A fis & FEn 4 i -I‘ic 3 % { =
4 inch : 800 Aluminum Above .
3inch 800 | Aluminum Above
10. Sprinkler Information
o o 0 7 = T ~ B B 2 15! 3 = %‘5_\ 5 D ': _
o S e e R e s DY i % -
2 ) T L ) &y ¥
S SRR A R g - ]
11/64 40 +- 54 - 40 40 | 0.48 CES

Reminder: For sprmkler output determination use the reference information at the end of this document.

12. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

The pump and most of pipeline is shared with Transfers T-9654 and T-8934

D. Groundwater Source Information (Well and Sunip) ﬁECEW

1. Is the appropriation from ground water (well or sump)? oL EB " NO
APR 1 8 201

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 5 of 11 WATER RESOURC

SALEW, OREoL T



If “NO”, items 2 through 8 relating to this section may be deleted. RECEIVED

E. Storage DEC 27 2018
1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (i.e. storage tank, , )
bulge in system / reservoir) OWRD  No

If “NO”, item 2 and 3 relating to this section may be deleted.

F. Gravity Flow Pipe

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM’S FORMULA FOR A GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM)

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO
If “NO?, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING’S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)
1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the distribution system? NO
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

H. Reservoir

1. Does the claim involve a reservoir modified through a transfer? NO
Reminder: Complete this section if the reservoir right has been modified through
the transfer process. If the claim is for a permitted reservoir use the Claim of Beneficial Use fo

for reservoirs. rﬁECE“IE@

If “NO”, items 2 through 9 relating tq this section may be deleted. APR 18 2012
SECTION 3 WATER RESOURCES DEPY
CONDITIONS SALEM, OREGON

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, transfer final order, or any extension final order
shall be addressed. Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Permits, transfer final orders, and any extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates: the date
when the actual construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the
date when the complete application of water to the proposed use was to be completed. These dates may be

referred to as ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines
established in the permit, extension or transfer final order:

(3 G o ARG TNKIEE T \.G IR 7_@.';1."‘{ 3 i ; i
B e e N e A il = ,gf;! S ! el e ; i T MED
CIROL s i . e <FION ! A Yepulin 5 0
Ay e | 3% e ey AT e fu | Y s R MBI S5 2
¢ /| 6/29/2009 R
: L .‘k. 9| NA
OV Ty e :
e SHION'( k5 NA
s -7 &
A

W Delivery System installed and water
TIONtOR 22 10/1/2011 8/30/2011 used under the terms and conditions
ClE of the transfer order

I

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 6 of 11 WR




* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN PERMIT, TRANSFER FINAL ORDER, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER
ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO COMPLETELY APPLY WATER

2. Is there an extension final order(s)? RECFEIVED NO
If “NO”, you may delete item 3 in this section.

DEC 47 2018
4. Initial Water Level Measurements:

CWRD

a. Was the water user required to submit an initial static water level measurement? NO

If “NO”, items 4b through 4d relating to this section may be deleted.

5. Annual Static Water Level Measurements:
a. Was the water user required to submit annual static water level measurements? NO

If “NO”, items 5b through Se relating to this section may be deleted.

6. Pump Test (Required for most ground water permits prior to issuance of a certificate)
a. Did the i)ermit require the submittal of a pump test? NO
If “NO”, items 6b through Ge relating to this section may be deleted.

7. Measurement Conditions:

a. Does the permit, permit amendment, transfer final order, or any extension final order require the
installation'of a meter or approved measuring device? NO

If “NO”, items 7b through 7f relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate
the location of the device in relation to the point of diversion or appropriation.

8. Recording and reporting conditions
a. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department? NO
If “NO”, item 8b relating to this section may be deleted.

If the reports have not been submitted, attach a copy of the reports if available.
9. Fish Scn;'eem'ng

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened to prevent fish from entering the point of
diversion? YES

If “NO”, items 9b through 9e relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If fish screening devices were required, the COBU map must mdlcate their
location in relation to the point of diversion..

b. Has the:ﬁsh screening been installed? YES

c. thn was the fish screenmg installed?

| Pump mstaller

Summer 2011

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1,2011 Page 7 of 11 SALEM

OURCES pgpr WR
GON



Remmder. If the permit or transfer final order was issued on or after Februa 1, 2011, the fish screen is
required to be approved by the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife regardless of the rate of diversion.

d. If the diversion involves a pump and the total diversion rate of all rights at the
point of diversion is less than 225 gpm (0.5 cfs) and the permit was issued ptior to February 1, 2011:

o Has the self-certification form previously been submitted to the Department? NO
o If not, go to http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml, complete and
attach a copy of the self-certification form to this claim, and send a copy of it RECEIVED
to the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW).
Reminder: Failure to submit evidence of a timely installed fish screen may result in an DEC 2’ 7 2018
unfavorable determination. The ODFW self certification form needs to have been previously
submitted or be attached to this form. ANVRD

e. If the diversion does not involve a pump or the total diversion rate of all rights at the
point of diversion is 225 gpm (0.5 cfs) or greater:
o Hasthe ODFW approval been previously submitted? p NO
e Ifnot, contact and work with ODFW to ensure compliance. To demonstrate
conipliance, provide signed documentation from ODFW. A form is available at

hgp}//www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml

Reminder: Failure to submit evidence of a timely installed fish screen may result in an unfavorable
determination. In order to receive a favorable approval, the ODFW/WRD “Fish Screen Inspection”
form needs to have been previously submitted or be attached to this form.

10. By-pasé Devices

a. Are-any:points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from
entering the point of diversion? YES

If “NO”, items 10b and 10c relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If by-pass devices were required, the COBU map must indicate their location in
relation to the point of diversion.

b. Have by-pass devices been installed? NO

¢. Describe the diversion works as related to whether a by-pass device is installed or unnecessary:

(Prc\ude a letter from ODFW mdlcatmg the device is approved or is unnecessary. If there is no letter from ODFW,

11. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, extension fi

or transfer final order: ﬁtﬂ E' VED

a. Were there special well construction standards? APR18 2012 NO
b. Was submittal of a ground watet monitoring plan required? WATER RESOURGES NO
c. Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if it was disturbed? SALEM. ORF!\nnPEPT NO

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 8 of 11 : WR



RECEIVED

d. Was a fishway required? DEC 27 2018 NO
e. Was submittal of a letter from an engineer required prior to storage of water? NO
f. Was submittal of a water ﬁlanagement and conservation plan required? WRD NO
g. Other conditions? YES

If “YES” to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user’s actions to
comply with the condition(s):

Affidavit of compliance attesting to adberence to conditions outlined in OWEB Restoration Grant 209~
2005 to include a time-limited instream transfer for the right described in the transfer order.
Furthermore, the time-limited instream transfer shall request a temporary character of use change
from irrigation to instream use for fisheries enhancement. The reach for this time-limited transfer
shall be defined as beginning at the original point of diversion to the mouth of the Little Applegate

River.

SECTION 4
VARIATIONS

Include a description of variations from the permit, permit amendment final order, extension final order, or
transfer final order. (i.e. “The permit allowed three points of diversion. The water user only developed one
of the points.” or “The permit allowed 40.0 acres of irrigation. The water user only developed 10.0 acres.”)

APOD described slightly different

RECEVED

SECTION 5 APR 1.8 2012

ATTACHMENTS WATER HESOURCE
8
SALEM, OHEGOI\? =

documents you are attaching to this report:

£3%5

eterfro ODF&W roing fisren d sating b-ss ot
required
Attachment-2 Pump Curve
Attachment-3 Affidavit of adherence to OWEB Grant 209-20035
SECTION 6
CLAIM SUMMARY

DL e AMOUNTOR

APOD | 0.047 CF 0.48

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1,2011 Page 9 of 11 WR



‘ SECTION 7
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1”7 = 1320 feet,
17 = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the basis of the survey is
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and th ial photo identification ber. e

rial photo, provide ource, date, serie e aerial p identification number RECEIVED

DEC )J‘f 2018

OWRD
Field inspéction using 2005 FSA and 2010 Google aerial photos and survey map CS-7719 ﬂ_l

Map Cheécklist

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below.
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

<l Map on polyester film

<]  Appropriate scale (17 = 400 feet, 1" = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor
map)

X Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots

X|  If irrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims, Government
Lots, Quarter-Quarters

X|  Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion

[JNA Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion or appropriation

Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.)

Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates)

K]  Tax lot boundaries and numbers

X]  Sotrce illustrated if surface water

D} Disclaimet (“This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property ownership
lines)

X Ap.plication and permit number or _transfer number QECEIVE

X]  North arrow

X Legend APR 18 2012

5|  CWRE stamp and signature WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 10 of 11 WR



SECTION 8
SIGNATURES

CWRE Statement, Seal and Slgnatur

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge

t

Seal and, Signature
RECEIVED
DEC 27 2018
N OWRD

CWRE NAME . PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

KENNA CLAY JORDAN - : (541) 673-1931 '

ADDRESS : ' : '

460 JORDAN LANE 2 :

City STATE A E-MalL . -

ROSEBURG - . . - | OR <1 97471 EUESTEEEERR

" Permit or Transfer Holder’s of Record Signature or Acknowledgement
_'This Claim of Beneficial Use must be signed by each permit or transfer holder of record.

~ The facts ¢ontained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and, correct to the best of my knowledge I -
request that the Department issue a water right certificate. 1 :

B T R

L [T SO URER R AVE
9 5 & 7 James W. Christopherson, Jr. {L’L <4 20/ 2—

e § %gmﬁé Martina H. Christopherson : // 4‘ r&@ v?o/( Z~ .

RECEWVED

S da

APR 1 8.2012
WATER RESOURCESDEPY -
. ALEW, OREGON
COBUFo’rmLarge&Trmsfer-October1,2011, Page 11 of 11 o 0 S ' . WR

Ry X2 PN




‘Septemiber:21, 2011

|

Norm Daft -
245" Glenoak Lane
‘Grants Pass, OR 97526

e e T B o

Dear Nozm,

i
‘Sivicerely,
Rich Kilbane
+ SW Fisld Coordinator
- Fish Screefiing and Passage Program

. (541) 826-8774 ext.243 .

~ |aTTAcHMENT-1 cOBU T-9465 |

Ao s h T e A SR e T, TN wad IR - :

Departtment of Fish and Wildlife
Rogue Watershed: Distfict Qffice
1495 East Gregory Road

Central Poing, OR 97502
(5418268772
BAX:{(541):826-8776

RECEWED
APR 118 2019 e

WATER REg
| URC,
SALEM, DR T

‘Regarding WRD water right transfers T-8934, T-8935, T-8948;. T-8963, T-9465 and T-
‘9654, ODEW has deterniined that. the requirements for fish screening at the additional
points-ofidiversion have been met; and that bypass devices are not required.

L

RECEIVED
DEC 27 2018

OWRD




f

’ATTACHMENTQ T-9465

" Pump Data Sheel - Cornell
‘Company: Paclfic.AgiSystems, Inc.

Name: Ghristophérson

Dale: 92712010

e o8k . " favs or o AT RS AN S S I ASSR
Sizer 2 0 US; Head: 2504t
. Size; 2:5YH Flow. 500 US.gpm

Type: Clear Liquids: Speed: 3526 1pm B LA B e L L G o
] Curve: 25YH36 Impellar: Density: 62:37 IR “Vapior pressure: 0:2563 psi &
‘Bpecific Speeds: Ne; 1130 Viscosity: 4.105 oP Atmpressuies 14.7 psia ‘
A Nss: — NPSHa; —
Dimensioris: ‘ Suetion: 410

Disetarge: 260 L e e G G GRS e

[N e R R L S Standard: NEMA Speed: 3600
“Taffipératire; 250°F Power; — Enclosure: TEFG Frame: 32615

Eram 175.pslg Eye srea; — Sizng eAteriai. Max Power on Design Gurte -
Sphere shie; 0.5 QECE"’ED

e ' APR 1 8 2012
450

Eff:. 75% 7 400

| Shutoffnead: © zeaft
ShutaffdRs | 127p
Viri-flovr 0 US:gpm . ' > > ‘ A
~BER:  76% @ 535 US gpm {8 f ' _ - 16l

| 86:5hp @ B30US gpm :

NGOV FLOW

100 GPM

100 200 360 400 500 600’ 700 a00

' ® 2 _____H_,,,_»———"“
£ 10
(7] ‘
2

) = 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800

|

__,, 300 9525, 282 65 324 “7.51

260 3685 240 66 26:3 878 OWRD

Comell Puinp Selectici 10 Selected fiofi catelog: ComelBo Vers: 1



ATTACHMENT-3  T-9465

Rogue Basin Coordinating Council
A 501(c)3 Non- profit Corporation
President - Bob Jones * Vice-President - Gail Perrott
Secretary - Frances Oyung * Treasurer - Pete Mazzini
PO Box 1214 Medford, Or 97501
Ph: 541-690-8799 ¢ Fax: 541-774-2555 * www.roguebasinwatersheds.org

RE: T-9465, T-9654, T-8948

: 3/20/2012

State of Oregon RECEIVED
Water Resources Department ; 3
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A DEC 27 201
Salem, Oregon 97301 QECE’VED i'
Atin: Gerry Clark Wi APR 18 2012 OWRD
Mr. Clark: 327 RESOURGEg

e LEw, OREGON EPT

The landowners associated with T-9465, T-9654 and T-8948 have, to date, adhered to all of the
conditions outlined in OWEB Restoration Grant #209-2005. This is regarding the condition
listed in the transfers requiring all landowners to comply with the conditions outlined the OWEB
grant, !

Pleasé let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

'
A ( e Gt
" e wift

Robeft‘C. Jones
RBCC President




CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

TRANSFER T—9465

IN THE NAME OF: MARTINA H. & JAMES W. CHRISTOPHERSON, JR

TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.
JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON

OWRD

! T e BE e
| 1500
l
[
SW/S |
2800 /W |
[_, S Pipeline g g
Q
}\06 1509 L =
: S 1506
28 27} |
i . 11507
33 34/ §71\ 1508 R
1800
- P Pipeun,eg\x DLC 140
Lot 11, Lot 4 ot 2 | Lot 1
l
Pipline

ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION

APOD — NE/NW, Lot 9, 820 feet South & 110 feet Eost
from the SW corner of DLC 40, Section 33
Township 385 Ronge 3W, WM

Existing POD (of record) — NW/NW, Section 13, Township
39 South, Ronge 3 West, W.M., 930 feet South &
10 feet East from the NW corner of Section 135

This map is not infended to provide

legal dimensions or locations of
property ownership lines

Base mop — Jackson County GIS &
Survey map CS—7719 over

JORDAN ENGINEERING
460 JORDAN LANE
ROSEBURG, OR 97471
(541) 673-1931

2005 FSA & 2010 Google cerial photo
overlay for assumed best fit

Drawn 1/20/2012 ped.
Revised 3/20/2013 n.ed.
Revised 4/05/2012 ke




CEIVED

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

TRANSFER T—8948
JAMES W. & HELEN M CHRISTOPHERSON

IN THE NAME OF:

TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.
JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON

LR 1 ==

DEC 27 2018

OWRD

B 34 Township 38 South

7
=

4 3

Township 39 South

l ’-\ ‘ - - A‘
APOD (Pump) X DLC 39 ’
Fish Screen I 5 "
'\‘l "'\_
AN |
\ NE/NE !
, \
X | Lot 2
| N |
&y
| S !
\%
o
ey — __‘ = = = - \ 1
A e i
| "\__'eé.
5
I .\.._ \.. //
% [N
N N
ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION
APOD — NE/NE, Lot 2, 175 feet South & 1160 feet West

from the NE corner of Section 4, Township 39S Range 3W, WM

Existing POD (of record) — NE/NE, Section 14, Township
39 South, Range 3 West, W.M., 350 feet South &
900 feet West from the NE corner of Section 14

Place of Use 3.0 Acres — lrrigation
Tax Lot 200 & 300

v

This map is not intended to provide
legal dimensions or locations of
property ownership lines

Scale
1" = 400’

=

JORDAN ENGINEERING
460 JORDAN LANE
ROSEBURG, OR 97471

Base mop — Jackson County GIS on (541) 673-1931

2005 FSA & 2010 Google cerial photo
overlay for assumed best fit

Drawn 1/20/2012 n.ed.
Revised 3/20/2012 n.ed.
Revised 4/05/2012 ko]




Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

 CLAIM OF

~ 'BENEFICIAL USE
for Permits claiming more ‘o, fﬁ%,iﬁgﬁiﬂgonw RECEIVED
than 0.1 cfs and All Transfers APR 18 2012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
No fee is required for submitting this form for a transfer. SALEM, OREGON

A fee of $150 must accompany this form to be accepted for permits
with a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later. (ORS 536.050(1))

A separate form shall be completed for each permit,

In cases where a permit has been amended through the permit amendment process, a separate claim for the permit amendment is
not required. Incorporate the permit amendment into the claim for the permit.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at:
http://www.wrd.state.or.ussOWRD/WR/cwre_info.shtml#.

The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4).

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to you. Every item must
have a response, If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert “NA.” Do not delete or alter any section of
this form unless directed by the form. The Department may require the submittal of additional information from any water user
or authorized agent,

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-986-0900 and ask for the Certificate Section.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for expedited services. Under
such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that would not otherwise be available. This program means a
certificate may be issued in about a month, For more information on this program see

hﬁp:ﬂwmv.wfrd.state.or.uleWRD/mgmt reimbursement_authority.shtml.

SECTION 1
GENERAL INFORMATION
1. File Information
APPLICATION# (G, R, Sor T) PERMIT # (IF APPLICABLE) | PERMIT AMENDMENT # (IF APPLICABLE)
T-8948

2. Property Owner (current owner information)

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE No. " ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
James W, & Helen M, Christopherson, Sr.; (541) 899-7530
_James W. & Martina H. Christopherson, Jr.

ADDRESS

489 Hamilton Road

City STATE Zip E-MAIL

Jacksonville OR ' 97530

If the current property owner is not the permit or transfer holder of record, it is recommended that an

assignment be filed with the Department. The COBU must be signed by each permit or transfer holder of

record. . .
RECEIVED

DEC 27 2018

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 1 of 12

CWVRD



P} '

3. Permit or transfer holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner)

PERMIT OR TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD
James W. & Helen M. Christopherson

ADDRESS

489 Hamilton Road

CIity City CIty
Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville

ADDITIONAL PERMIT OR TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD

NA

ADDRESS

CITy STATE VAVY

4. Date of Site Inspection: | 8/30/2011 ]

BYE o

K

James Christopherson 8/30/2011 Owns property also involved with

OWEB project

6. County: | Jackson ]

7. If any property described in the place of use of the permit or transfer final order is excluded from this
report, identify the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(4)): '

**Mark “NA” if there are no owners of property not included in this claim

OWNER OF RECORD
NA

ADDRESS

City STATE Z1p

ADDITIONAL OWNER OF RECORD

ADDRESS

Ciry STATE ZIp

S .,‘ ; 3f" “.: N ,':: 12

APR 1 8 72012
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
RECEIVED
DEC 37 2018

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 2 of 12

OWRD



o RECEIVED
SECTION 2 | o
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION DEC 27 2018

A. Points of Diversion/Appropriation
1. Poi

T e
N TR

= PO

of diversion/appropriation name or number:

.'A'i_ ﬁl‘; 1'":,,
ey =

3
1

Attach ach well log available for the well (include the log for the original well and any subsequent
alterations, reconstructions, or deepenings)

2. Point of diversion/appto

period of use, and rate for each us
£ ! *i"'!%\_'.&.

arden

Total Quantity of Water Used 0.06 CES

4. Provide a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace the water
system from each point of diversion or appropriation to the place of use:

Additional Point of Diversion

Water from Little Applegate flows into the Applegate River-to a 3 HP submersible pump with a
Franklin subdrive 150 constant pressure controller. Water is delivered from the pump to a 9 gallon
pressure tank, then to the property via a buried pipeline with risers and faucets. The system consists
of buried pop-up sprinklers, hoses with sprinklers and aluminum pipe sections with sprinklers.

Existing Point of Diversion was not changed It is a concrete dam that diverts water into a gravity
flow ditch. The transfer order verified that a “diversion structure and ditch sufficient to use the full
amount of water were present...”. This diversion and ditch system is not contemplated to be used as
the transfer order requires a time-limited transfer application to be submitted along with this claim.
Once a certificate is issued for this COBU, the time-limited transfer will change the POD to a reach
and the use to instream purposes. An application to use stored water from Applegate Lake
Reservoir under a BOR Contract will also be submitted. The new application using the Additional
point of diversion will replace water from the Little Applegate River for the duration of the time-

limited transfer.
RECEIVED
APR 18 7012

WATER RESOURGES
SALEM Ongr_gm? EFT

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 3 of 12 WR
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SECTION 2

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION (B through H)
Are there multiple PODs or POAs? YES*
If “YES” you will need to copy and complete Sections 2B through 2H for each POD/POA.
POD/POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

| APOD *(Existing POD not changed) | RECEIVED

B. Place of Use DEC 27 2018
1. Is the right for municipal use?
[f “YES” the table below may be deleted.

Total Acres Irrigated ' ‘ 3.0

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots :
(GLot), Quarter Quarters (QQ), and if for irrigation, the number of acres irrigated within each projected DLC,
GLot, and QQ.

C. Diversion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of
diversion/appropriation to the place of use.

1. Is a pump used? YES
If “NO” items 2 through item 6 -may be deleted.

0. 136 CFS

APR 1 8 2012

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1,2011 Page 4 of 12 _ WATER RESQUHCES DEPT  WR
SALEM, OREGON



.

]
-

5. Provide pump calculations:

RECEIVED

Total Head

= (HP)(Pump Efficiency) =

G)7.04) = 2L12
(0+127+28) 155

= 0.136 CFS

DEC 27 2018

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

7. Is the distribution system piped? YES
If “NO” items 8 through item 11 may be deleted.

§ Mamlme Infonnauon ' ook _ ‘ _
e VIS TR LR T CBIRIED ORABOVECRO
3 inch +-500 PVC Burled

3 inch 25 Flex Above

2 inch +-400 PVC Buried

1 inch | +-400 PVC Buried

9. 1 Lateralor Handlme_lnfonnanon ;

3 inch 480 Alummum Above
5/8 inch 100x2 Garden Hose Above
5/8 inch 75x2 Garden Hose Above
5/8 inch 50x2 Garden Hose Above

; ﬂ;lg i S

= ik 2 5 3 il Tt LETAT,
532 & 40 +- 4.4 (6. 0 total) 0. 134 CFS
3/32 1.6

1/8 40+- 2.9 13 13 0.084 CFS
332 & 40+- 1.6 (4.5 total) | 1 1 0.01 CFS

1/8 . 2.9

3/16 40+- 6.4 2 2 0.029 CFS
Unk 40+- 3.5 6 6 0.047 CFS

Reminder: For sprinkler output determination use the reference information at the end of this document.

11. Pwot Informatlon

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011

Page 5 of 12

APR 3 8 2012

" WATER RESUURLES LEPT
'GALEM, OREGEN

WR



~ 12. Additional notes or comments related to the syétem:

In addition to sprinklers listed above, variable types of sprinklers are connected to garden hoses
from faucets as needed

D. Groundwater Source Information (Well and Sump)

- RECEIVEI
1. Is the appropriation from ground water (well or sump)? -EIVED
. If “NO”, items 2 through 8 relating to this section may be deleted, DEC 27 2018
E. Storage OWRD
1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (i.e. storage tank,
bulge in system / reservoir) NO

If “NO”, item 2 and 3 relating to this section may be deleted

F. Gravity Flow Pipe

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM’S FORMULA FOR A GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM)

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? NO
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING’S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)
1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the distribution system? NO
If “NO”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

H. Reservoir

1. Does the claim involve a reservoir modified through a transfer? NO
"Reminder: Complete this section if the reservoir right has been modified through

the transfer process. If the claim is for a permitted reservoir use the Claim of Beneficial Use form

for reservoirs.

If “NO”, items 2 through 9 relating to this section may be deleted.
SECTION 3
CONDITIONS

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, transfer final order, or any extension final order
shall be addressed, Reports that do not address all petformance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Permits, transfer final orders, and any extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates: the date
when the actual construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the
date when the complete application of water to the proposed use was to be completed. These dates may be
referred to as ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines

established in the permit, extension or transfer final order:
RECEVED

APR 1 8 2012
COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 6 of 12 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



7 T T e e =
; B 3 S %l 1810 ‘_.'!, E :v 3|
AISSUARGEDATENT| 6/29/2009 B B g Lt O

I -
(STRUGHONIAN NA
0) i Z
: ‘ri. ey, NA |
i BETE RS Delivery System installed and water
SARPRICATIONIORR, ) 10/1/2011 8/30/2011 ‘used under the terms and conditions
WAL ) ety kG ' .| of the transfer order

* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN PERMIT, TRANSFER FINAL ORDER, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER

ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO COMPLETELY APPLY WATER E
2. Is there an extension final order(s)? RECEIVED NO
If “NO”, you may delete item 3 in this section. DEC 27 2018

4. Initial Water Level Measurements: (RVRD

a. Was the water user required to submit an initial static water level measurement? NO
If “NO”, items 4b through 4d relating fo this section may be deletéd.

5. Annual Static Water Level Measurements:

a. Was the water user required to submit annual static water level measurements? NO

If “NO”, items 5b through Se relating fo this section may be deleted.

6. Pump Test (Required for most ground water permits prior to issuance of a certificate)

a. Did the permit require the submittal of a pump test? NO

If “NO”, items Gb through Ge relating to this section may be deleted.

7. Measurement Conditions:

a. Does the permit, permit amendment, transfer final order, or any extension final order require the
installation of a meter or approved measuring device? : NO

If “NO”, items 7b through 7f relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate
the location of the device in relation to the point of diversion or appropriation.

8. Recording and reporting conditions
a. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department? NO
If “NO”', item 8b relating to this section may be deleted

If the reports have not been submitted, attach a copy of the reports if available.

RECEIVED

APR 1 8 2012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1,2011 - Page 7 of 12 SALEM, OREGON WR



9; Fish Screening

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened to prevent fish from entering the point of
diversion? YES

If “NO”, items 9b through 9e relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If fish screening devices were required, the COBU map must indicate their
location in relation to the point of diversion.

b. Has the fish screening been installed? RECEIVED YESs
B Ve e R e DEC 27 2018

e D e R B WM R

Summer 2011 Pump installer AVRD

Reminder: If the permit or transfer final order was issued on or after February 1, 2011, the fish screen is
required to be approved by the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife regardless of the rate of diversion.

d. If the diversion involves a pump agnd the total diversion rate of all rights at the
point of diversion is less than 225 gpm (0.5 cfs) and the permit was issued prior to February 1, 2011:
e Has the self-certification form previously been submitted to the Department? NO
e If not, go to http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml, complete and
attach a copy of the self-certification form to this claim, and send a copy of it
to the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW).

Reminder; Failure to submit evidence of a timely installed fish screen may result in an
unfavorable determination, The ODFW self certification form needs to have been previously
submitted or be attached to this form.

e. If the diversion does not involve a pump or the total diversion rate of all rights at the
point of diversion is 225 gpm (0.5 cfs) or greater:
e Has the ODFW approval been previously submitted? NO
e If not, contact and work with ODFW to ensure compliance. To demonstrate
compliance, provide signed documentation from ODFW. A form is available at
http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml

Reminder: Failure to submit evidence of a timely installed fish screen may result in an unfavorable
determination. In order to receive a favorable approval, the ODFW/WRD “Fish Screen Inspection”
form needs to liave been previously submitted or be attached to this form.

10. By-pass Devices

a. Are any points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from
entering the point of diversion? YES

If “NO”, items 10b and 10c relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If by-pass devices were required, the COBU map must indicate their location in
relation to the point of diversion.

b. Have by-pass devices been installed?
¢. Describe the diversion works as related to whether a by-pass device is installed or unnecessary:

(Provide a letter from ODFW indicating the device is approved or is unnecessary. If there is no letter from ODFW,

explain whether or not a by-pass device is necessary.)
RECEWED

APR 1 8 2012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
. SALEM, OREGON

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 8 of 12



11. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, extension final order,
or transfer final order:

a. Were there special well construction standards? ' . NO
b. Was submittal of a ground water monitoring plan required? - NO
c. Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if it was disturbed? NO
d. Was a fishway required? : NO
e. Was submittal of a letter from an engineer required prior to storage of water? NO
£ Was submittal of a water management and conservation plan required? NO
g. Other conditions? - ~ YES

If “YES” to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user’s actions to
comply with the condition(s):

Affidavit of compliance attesting to adherence to conditions outlined in OWEB Restoration Grant 209-
2005 to include a time-limited instream transfer for the right described in the transfer order.
Furthermore, the time-limited instream transfer shall request a temporary character of use change
from irrigation to instream use for fisheries enhancement. The reach for this time-limited transfer
shall be defined as beginning at the original point of diversion to the mouth of the Little Applegate
River.

SECTION 4
VARIATIONS

Include a description of variations from the permit, permit amendment final order, extension final order, or
transfer final order. (i.e. “The permit allowed three points of diversion. The water user only developed one
- of the points.” or “The permit allowed 40.0 acres of irrigation. The water user only developed 10.0 acres. ™)

APOD Described slightly different

RECEIVED
DEC 27 2018

OWRD
RECEIVED
 APR 18 2012

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1,2011 Page 9of 12 WR

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON




RECEIVED

SECTION 5 DEC 277 2018

ATTACHMENTS
you are attaching to th

Lett: F&W apr
required

cuments

Attachment-2 Affidavit of adherence to OWEB G_rant 209-2005

SECTION 6

0.06 CFS

SECTION 7

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1 = 1320 feet,
17 = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the basis of the survey is
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo identification number.

R
W ,l,:q_\ 4.1,_?";

Field inspection using 2005 FSA and 2010 Google aerial photos with Jackson County GIS tax lot
overlay for assumed best fit

Map Checklist RECEWE@

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below. APR 1 8 2012
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)
N WATER RESOURCES DEPT
X]  Map on polyester film SALEM, OREGON
X Appropriate scale (17 = 400 feet, 1” = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor
map)

X Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 10 of 12 WR



X|  Ifirrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims, Government
Lots, Quarter-Quarters

X Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion

[INA Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion or appropriation
Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.)

Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates)

Tax lot boundaries and numbers

Source illustrated if surface water

XXX KX X

Disclaimer (“This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property ownership

lines™)
X Application and permit number or transfer number
<]  North arrow
]  Legend
[X] CWRE stamp and signature

RECEIVED
DEC 27 2018

OWRD
RECEWED

APR 1 g 2012

AESOURCES DEPT
W%F}m,gaeeow
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. RECEIVED
;yﬂ"

. DEC 27 2018
' SECTION 8 .

SIGNATURES OMWRD

o
L&
L]

Yy

CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Seal and Signature

RECEIVED

APR 1 8 2012
WATER RESOURCGES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
CWRE NAME PHONE NO, ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
KENNA CLAY JORDAN (541) 673-1931
ADDRESS
460 JORDAN LANE
CIty STATE Z1p E-MAIL
ROSEBURG OR 97471 kejengineer@zoho.com

Permit or Transfer Holder’s of Record Signature or Acknowledgement

This Claim bf Beneficial Use must be signed by each permit or transfer holder of record.

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I
request that the Department issue a water right certificate.

P YL e e [
T = e b e T
e A "f;.,

P U L e
BOR:TYPEINAME . -

C L. Choiat O@QA’N/‘

James W. Christopherson
U HOLZTA
M{/ W d/bw Z L Helen M. Christopherson
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“Septetaber:21, 2011 ‘ - (o

s e st S TP EOE

. (541y826-8774 ext. 243

[ATTACHMENT-1 COBU T-8948 "]

Depattment of Fish:and Wildlife
Rogue Watershed District Office

1495 East Gregory. Road

Centtal Point, OR 97502

(541) 826:8774

FAX: (541):826-8776

‘fhecdore K. Kulongpsks, Govetiior

:.’N.O‘l.fm-_Daﬁ : - _ " @@i_‘.w: B

245 Glenogk Lade

Granits Pass, OR 97526 AN |

WATEH HESUURGES DERT
SALEM, OREGON

gy S s U e Eoiond b b A it

DPear Norm,

Regardin WRD wafer right transfes T-8934, T-8935, T-8948, T-8963, T-9465 and T- RECEIVED
9654, ODEW has. deternined:that tHe requirements for fish screeping at the additional NEC 97 -
points-of:diversion: liave beeti met; and that bypass devices ate not required: DEC 27 2018

Rich Kilbane ' i
SW Field Cootdinator APR 1 8. 2019
‘Fish Sereeriing and Passage Program Wareg RES, '

O

OWRD

@z Jim Christopherson




RECEIVED
DEC 27 2018

ATTACHMENT-2 T-8948

OMWRD

Rogue Basin Coordinating Council
A 501(c)3 Non- profit Corporation
President - Bob Jones ® Vice-President = Gail Perrotti
Secretary ~ Frances Oyung ® Treasurer - Pete Mazzini
PO Box 1214 Medford, Or 97501
Ph: 541-690-8799 ¢ Fax: 541-774-2555 * www.roguebasinwatersheds.org

RE: T-9465, T-9654, T-8948

3/20/2012
State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

Atin: Gerry Clark
Mr, Clark:
The landowners associated with T-9465, T-9654 and T-8948 have, to date, adhered to all of the
conditions outlined in OWEB Restoration Grant #209-2005. This is regarding the condition
listed in the transfers requiring all landowners to comply with the conditions outlined the OWEB
grant,
Please let me know if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

- C APR 1 8 2012
Robert C. Jones

RBCC President WATER RESQURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON




